YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention You

Sample 1120 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 9 - 12, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 17% 22% 16% 37% 8%
The Republican Party 18% 22% 15% 38% 6%

2. How good of a job does the Republican Party do in looking out for the needs of ordinary Americans?

EXCEIl Nt o 16%
= L P 30%
POOT o e 16%
= 1o P 30%
N o) =T 1 8%

EXCEI Nt o e 15%
= L P 30%
POOr o e 18%
=11 o] 28%
N o 11 8%

4. In the past four years, do you think the Republican Party has. .. ?

Become more CONSErVative . .......oiui i e 41%
Stayed about the same . ... 31%
Become 1SS CONSErVative ...ttt e 11%
Nt SUIE e e e e i 17%

5. In the past four years, do you think the Democratic Party has. .. ?

Become more liberal ... e 44%
Stayed about the same . ... i 32%
Become less lheral ... ..o 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%
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6. If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you...?

More likely Equally Less likely

to support likely to to support
it support it it Not sure

Seal the border, and stop the migrant invasion 47% 15% 26% 13%
Carry out the largest deportation operation in
American history 33% 17% 35% 14%
End inflation, and make America affordable again 65% 21% 6% 9%
Make America the dominant energy producer in
the world, by far 44% 27% 11% 18%
Stop outsourcing, and turn the United States into a
manufacturing superpower 49% 26% 9% 16%
Large tax cuts for workers, and no tax on tips 50% 25% 8% 17%

Defend our constitution, our bill of rights, and our

fundamental freedoms, including freedom of

speech, freedom of religion, and the right to keep

and bear arms 53% 26% 9% 12%
Prevent World War Three, restore peace in Europe

and in the Middle East, and build a great iron

dome missile defense shield over our entire

country — all made in America 47% 18% 17% 17%
End the weaponization of government against the
American people 50% 20% 12% 18%

Stop the migrant crime epidemic, demolish the
foreign drug cartels, crush gang violence, and lock

up violent offenders 55% 19% 15% 11%
Rebuild our cities, including Washington DC,
making them safe, clean, and beautiful again 49% 30% 7% 14%

Strengthen and modernize our military, making it,
without question, the strongest and most powerful

in the world 44% 27% 16% 13%
Keep the U.S. dollar as the world’s reserve
currency 47% 26% 5% 22%

Fight for and protect Social Security and Medicare
with no cuts, including no changes to the

retirement age 64% 19% 6% 11%
Cancel the electric vehicle mandate and cut costly
and burdensome regulations 38% 19% 24% 19%

Cut federal funding for any school pushing critical
race theory, radical gender ideology, and other
inappropriate racial, sexual, or political content on

our children 42% 14% 30% 14%
Keep men out of women’s sports 51% 13% 20% 16%
Deport pro-Hamas radicals and make our college

campuses safe and patriotic again 41% 18% 23% 18%

continued on the next page . ..



YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention You

continued from previous page

Secure our elections, including same day voting,
voter identification, paper ballots, and proof of

citizenship 50% 19% 17% 14%
Unite our country by bringing it to new and record
levels of success 52% 26% 5% 17%

7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree Not sure

America is now rocked by raging
inflation, open borders, rampant crime,
attacks on our children, and global
conflict, chaos, and instability 43% 19% 10% 15% 12%
American workers are the most
productive, talented, and innovative on

earth 28% 32% 17% 6% 16%
If we don’t have a border, we don’t
have a country 44% 19% 13% 14% 11%

If we don’t have a strong military, we
won’t be able to defend our interests
and we will be at the mercy of hostile

nations 44% 28% 10% 7% 11%
The United States has more liquid gold

under our feet than any other nation 19% 22% 14% 7% 39%
Those who join our country must love

our country 48% 21% 10% 8% 13%
War breeds inflation while geopolitical

stability brings price stability 29% 29% 10% 4% 28%
We are a nation in SERIOUS

DECLINE 37% 26% 10% 14% 14%
We must unleash American energy if

we want to destroy inflation 31% 23% 13% 8% 24%
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8. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Donald Trump 27% 17% 7% 45% 4%
Marco Rubio 11% 21% 14% 27% 28%
JD Vance 7% 14% 10% 20% 50%
Doug Burgum 6% 12% 10% 14% 59%
Tom Cotton 7% 12% 8% 18% 55%
Tim Scott 10% 14% 9% 22% 45%
Elise Stefanik 6% 9% 9% 16% 61%
Mike Pence 7% 20% 28% 29% 16%
Lara Trump 13% 15% 9% 27% 36%
Michael Whatley 2% 10% 7% 10% 71%

9. How much of the Republican National Convention do you plan to watch next week?

Pllwatch a lot of it .. .. o e 11%
Pl watch some Of it ..o e 23%
I'l watch Donald Trump’s speech, but nothingelse ......... ... i, 8%
| probably won’t watch any of it ... ... e 21%
| definitely won't watch any of it . ... o 27%
N O SUNE . e 10%

10. Have you watched any part of Republican conventions in past presidential elections?

D (= 39%
N O e e e 51%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e 10%

11. In general, do you think the political parties should or should not hold national presidential nominating
conventions?

Should hold national presidential nominating conventions ..., 52%
Should not hold national presidential nominating conventions ....................c.coo.... 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 39%
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12. If Republicans gain control of the presidency and both branches of Congress in the upcoming election, which,
if any of the following do you think they will accomplish? Select all that apply.

Seal the border, and stop the migrantinvasion .......... ... ... i, 42%
Carry out the largest deportation operation in American history .......................... 40%
End inflation, and make America affordable again ......... ... ... i 30%
Make America the dominant energy producer in the world, by far ........................ 24%
Stop outsourcing, and turn the United States into a manufacturing superpower .......... 25%
Large tax cuts for workers, and notax ontips ... 22%
Defend our constitution, our bill of rights, and our fundamental freedoms, including freedom of
speech, freedom of religion, and the right to keep and beararms ........................ 32%
Prevent World War Three, restore peace in Europe and in the Middle East, and build a great
iron dome missile defense shield over our entire country — all made in America .......... 22%
End the weaponization of government against the American people ..................... 22%
Stop the migrant crime epidemic, demolish the foreign drug cartels, crush gang violence, and
lock up violent offenders ... 30%

Rebuild our cities, including Washington DC, making them safe, clean, and beautiful again 17%
Strengthen and modernize our military, making it, without question, the strongest and most

powerful in the WOrld .. ... e 30%
Keep the U.S. dollar as the world’s reserve Currency ............coviiiiiiiinienenannen. 25%
Fight for and protect Social Security and Medicare with no cuts, including no changes to the
L= 10T 0 0 =Y =T 1= P 23%
Cancel the electric vehicle mandate and cut costly and burdensome regulations ......... 37%
Cut federal funding for any school pushing critical race theory, radical gender ideology, and other
inappropriate racial, sexual, or political content on our children .......................... 40%
Keep men out of WOMeN's SPOIS ... .ot e 40%
Deport pro-Hamas radicals and make our college campuses safe and patriotic again ....28%
Secure our elections, including same day voting, voter identification, paper ballots, and proof of
CIliZENS D e 27%
Unite our country by bringing it to new and record levels of success ..................... 20%
NoNe Of the abOVE ... .o 12%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e e 16%

13. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 41%
o 51%
N Ot SUIE e 8%

14. Which comes closest to your view?
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals, and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect OUrSEIVES. . ... . 37%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good people, and we must find a way to embrace each
other and not allow ourselves to become isolated. .......... ... .. i, 47%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 16%
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15. Do you think that. .. ?

Probably Definitely

Definitely Probably not not Not sure
Joe Biden is currently the presumptive
Democratic nominee for president 34% 40% 9% 6% 12%
Joe Biden will be chosen as the
nominee for president at the
Democratic National Convention 26% 41% 10% 5% 19%
Joe Biden will be the Democratic
nominee for president on Election Day

in November 24% 40% 11% 5% 20%
Joe Biden will win the 2024
presidential Election 13% 12% 20% 32% 22%
Joe Biden will be the president in 2028 9% 12% 19% 40% 20%
Interviewing Dates July 9 - 12, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.603, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.999.
Number of respondents 1120
Margin of error + 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 82 questions not reported.
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 10% 23% 18% 17% 14% 41% 17% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 22% 30% 19% 19% 20% 21% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 18% 17% 20% 16% 10% 16% 9% 15% 25%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 32% 31% 27% 41% 47% 42% 11% 36% 35%
Don’t know 8% 6% 11% 12% 10% 6% 5% 6% 16% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (519) (596) (281) (211) (355) (268) (599) (166) (156) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 17% 48% 3% 1% 49% 1% 18% 17% 22% 23% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 41% 17% 6% 39% 3% 22% 25% 20% 15% 25% 20% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 6% 24% 17% 9% 18% 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 3% 37% 74% 2% 77% 35% 37% 40% 38% 36% 37% 37%
Don’t know 8% 2% 19% 3% 1% 1% 10% 4% 3% 12% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (399)  (422) (294)  (388) (372) (459) (308) (229) (198) (243) (422)  (252)
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 19% 17% 25% 13% 16% 20% 21% 6% 18% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 20% 14% 24% 26% 24% 24% 12% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 23% 10% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 38% 36% 40% 30% 45% 38% 39% 33% 60% 37% 49%
Don’t know 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 9% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,113) (518) (595) (280) (211) (353) (269) (600) (165) (154) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 18% 1% 4% 50% 1% 42% 19% 19% 14% 15% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% 6% 25% 37% 5% 45% 19% 20% 30% 22% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 20% 10% 16% 10% 15% 16% 17% 13% 18% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 75% 34% 3% 76% 3% 38% 41% 38% 38% 36% 37% 43%
Don’t know 6% 2% 16% 1% 2% 0% 9% 4% 1% 12% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (397) (422) (294)  (387) (373) (455) (309) (229) (196) (242) (421)  (254)
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Republicans Looking Out for Ordinary Americans
How good of a job does the Republican Party do in looking out for the needs of ordinary Americans?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 21% 19% 4% 15% 6%
Fair 30% 34% 26% 29% 31% 33% 25% 32% 25% 22% 29%
Poor 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 12% 19% 14% 15% 25% 19%
Terrible 30% 30% 31% 23% 32% 34% 30% 27% 45% 32% 35%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 14% 8% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (519) (598) (280) (210) (356) (271) (602) (166) (154) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Excellent 16% 5% 5% 39% 5% 34% 16% 13% 20% 23% 14% 13% 17%
Fair 30% 12% 33% 46% 9% 55% 29% 29% 30% 24% 31% 36% 23%
Poor 16% 23% 12% 11% 18% 9% 16% 16% 17% 14% 13% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 57% 31% 2% 64% 1% 30% 35% 28% 32% 33% 26% 35%
Not sure 8% 3% 19% 3% 3% 1% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (400) (421) (296) (389) (376) (458) (310) (229) (197) (244) (423) (253)
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Democrats Looking Out for Ordinary Americans
How good of a job does the Democratic Party do in looking out for the needs of ordinary Americans?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 15% 15% 15% 11% 17% 16% 15% 14% 25% 15% 8%
Fair 30% 27% 33% 35% 28% 30% 28% 29% 41% 28% 28%
Poor 18% 19% 18% 23% 21% 15% 15% 20% 12% 19% 18%
Terrible 28% 33% 24% 16% 25% 32% 38% 31% 9% 30% 31%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 15% 9% 6% 4% 7% 14% 7% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (519) (599) (280) (211) (356) (271) (601) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Excellent 15% 38% 4% 2% 42% 2% 16% 13% 18% 22% 12% 15% 12%
Fair 30% 49% 23% 18% 49% 15% 29% 35% 35% 24% 31% 32% 32%
Poor 18% 8% 23% 25% 7% 21% 20% 20% 16% 21% 18% 19% 16%
Terrible 28% 2% 33% 52% 1% 61% 26% 28% 26% 26% 28% 29% 30%
Not sure 8% 3% 18% 3% 1% 1% 9% 3% 4% 8% 12% 5% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (399) (423)  (296) (388) (375) (458) (310) (230) (197) (244) (424) (253)
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Republican Platform Party Ideology
In the past four years, do you think the Republican Party has. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more
conservative 41% 38% 43% 48% 36% 39% 42% 39% 41% 43% 49%
Stayed about the same 31% 36% 26% 33% 33% 29% 29% 32% 24% 34% 27%
Become less
conservative 11% 13% 10% 4% 13% 12% 15% 13% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 15% 18% 19% 14% 15% 27% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (211) (357) (270) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Become more
conservative 41% 60% 34% 27% 67% 24% 40% 43% 46% 38% 39% 40% 44%
Stayed about the same 31% 17% 27% 50% 13% 51% 30% 36% 27% 27% 29% 34% 31%
Become less
conservative 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 17% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 11% 10%
Not sure 17% 11% 30% 9% 10% 8% 20% 11% 12% 23% 19% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (400) (423) (296) (389) (375) (460) (309) (230) (198) (243) (424) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Democratic Platform Party Ideology
In the past four years, do you think the Democratic Party has...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more liberal 44% 48% 41% 39% 35% 51% 49% 50% 24% 38% 40%
Stayed about the same 32% 35% 30% 31% 37% 29% 34% 29% 42% 41% 31%
Become less liberal 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 15%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 18% 16% 14% 9% 11% 28% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (518) (598) (279) (210) (356) (271) (600) (165) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Become more liberal 44% 25% 40% 70% 25% 80% 39% 45% 56% 48% 41% 45% 45%
Stayed about the same 32% 56% 22% 18% 57% 12% 35% 38% 28% 26% 28% 34% 38%
Become less liberal 9% 10% 11% 6% 13% 5% 7% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9%
Not sure 14% 9% 27% 6% 6% 4% 18% 6% % 19% 19% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (399) (421)  (296) (388) (375) (459) (309) (229) (198) (242) (424) (252)
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6A. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Seal the border, and stop the migrant invasion
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 47% 48% 46% 26% 45% 51% 61% 54% 27% 33% 38%
Equally likely to support it 15% 16% 13% 18% 15% 14% 10% 12% 26% 20% %
Less likely to support it 26% 26% 26% 34% 25% 23% 22% 25% 20% 22% 46%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 22% 14% 11% 6% 9% 27% 25% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 47% 19% 42% 82% 18% 88% 44% 47% 52% 50% 43% 47% 47%
Equally likely to support it 15% 22% 12% 9% 20% 8% 15% 14% 17% 12% 18% 16% 10%
Less likely to support it 26% 48% 22% 6% 49% 3% 24% 29% 28% 20% 23% 25% 35%
Not sure 13% 12% 23% 3% 12% 1% 16% 10% 3% 18% 15% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400) (423) (297) (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (254)
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6B. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Carry out the largest deportation operation in American history
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 33% 36% 30% 19% 27% 35% 49% 38% 19% 26% 27%
Equally likely to support it 17% 18% 17% 16% 24% 19% 10% 19% 14% 19% 8%
Less likely to support it 35% 35% 35% 45% 33% 33% 32% 32% 37% 38% 55%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 20% 16% 13% 9% 11% 31% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (521) (597) (280) (211) (356) (271) (602) (165) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 33% 12% 29% 59% 10% 70% 31% 34% 32% 37% 32% 32% 32%
Equally likely to support it 17% 14% 17% 21% 13% 21% 19% 17% 21% 16% 13% 22% 15%
Less likely to support it 35% 61% 32% 12% 65% 6% 34% 37% 41% 31% 33% 34% 43%
Not sure 14% 13% 22% 8% 12% 4% 16% 12% 5% 16% 22% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (399) (422) (297) (388) (376) (458) (310) (230) (196) (244) (424) (254)
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July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6C. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — End inflation, and make America affordable again
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 65% 63% 66% 58% 64% 67% 68% 67% 59% 60% 59%
Equally likely to support it 21% 22% 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 26% 18%
Less likely to support it 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 10%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 9% 5% 8% 15% 9% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (521) (596) (280) (211) (356) (270) (603) (164) (155) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 65% 50% 64% 80% 48% 87% 65% 67% 61% 64% 66% 65% 63%
Equally likely to support it 21% 30% 17% 14% 32% 9% 21% 21% 25% 20% 19% 21% 21%
Less likely to support it 6% 10% 6% 1% 12% 1% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Not sure 9% 10% 12% 5% 8% 2% 9% 8% 5% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (397) (423) (297)  (386) (376) (458) (309) (230) (197) (244) (422)  (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

6D. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Make America the dominant energy producer in the world, by far
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 44% 51% 38% 30% 45% 45% 56% 50% 30% 36% 35%
Equally likely to support it 27% 27% 26% 31% 23% 29% 23% 25% 33% 31% 23%
Less likely to support it 11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 24% 23% 15% 12% 15% 25% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (519) (597) (281) (210) (355) (270) (602) (164) (155) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 44% 30% 39% 65% 28% 75% 45% 42% 49% 50% 42% 45% 40%
Equally likely to support it 27% 35% 22% 21% 38% 15% 26% 26% 33% 18% 29% 27% 29%
Less likely to support it 11% 20% 9% 4% 17% 6% 8% 15% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Not sure 18% 15% 29% 9% 16% 4% 20% 17% 6% 22% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (398) (421)  (297) (388) (376) (458) (309) (230) (197) (243) (423) (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6E. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Stop outsourcing, and turn the United States into a manufacturing superpower
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 49% 55% 44% 26% 46% 54% 66% 56% 33% 36% 39%
Equally likely to support it 26% 25% 27% 36% 24% 26% 19% 23% 34% 33% 26%
Less likely to support it 9% 9% 10% 14% 11% % 5% 8% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 23% 19% 12% 10% 13% 24% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (211) (357) (270) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 49% 39% 43% 65% 39% 74% 47% 52% 53% 50% 54% 46% 49%
Equally likely to support it 26% 33% 24% 21% 35% 15% 28% 27% 26% 19% 25% 30% 26%
Less likely to support it 9% 13% 10% 5% 12% 4% 10% 8% 14% 7% 9% 12% 7%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 9% 14% 7% 15% 14% 6% 24% 13% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (423) (296) (389) (375) (460) (310) (229) (198) (243) (424) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6F. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Large tax cuts for workers, and no tax on tips
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 50% 52% 48% 41% 53% 51% 55% 53% 53% 36% 42%
Equally likely to support it 25% 24% 26% 30% 23% 25% 23% 24% 18% 35% 27%
Less likely to support it 8% 9% % 10% 6% 7% 9% % 6% 11% 15%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 18% 17% 13% 15% 24% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 50% 48% 47% 56% 45% 64% 47% 55% 55% 49% 53% 47% 53%
Equally likely to support it 25% 28% 23% 24% 28% 23% 27% 25% 25% 25% 23% 29% 21%
Less likely to support it 8% 10% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 11%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 13% 15% 6% 18% 13% 10% 17% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400) (423) (297) (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

6G. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Defend our constitution, our bill of rights, and our fundamental freedoms, including freedom

of speech, freedom of religion, and the right to keep and bear arms
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 53% 55% 50% 39% 42% 61% 66% 57% 41% 48% 45%
Equally likely to support it 26% 25% 26% 28% 29% 23% 23% 24% 31% 29% 24%
Less likely to support it 9% 10% 9% 15% 13% 6% 4% 10% 8% 7% 11%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 17% 16% 10% 7% 9% 21% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (280) (211) (357) (271) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 53% 35% 47% 78% 33% 84% 56% 52% 48% 47% 53% 58% 48%
Equally likely to support it 26% 38% 25% 13% 39% 10% 24% 27% 34% 27% 28% 22% 28%
Less likely to support it 9% 14% 8% 5% 14% 5% 8% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 12% 13% 20% 3% 13% 1% 12% 10% 6% 15% 10% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400)  (423) (296)  (389) (375) (460) (309) (230) (198) (244) (423) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention

July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

6H. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Prevent World War Three, restore peace in Europe and in the Middle East, and build a great
iron dome missile defense shield over our entire country — all made in America
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 47% 54% 41% 38% 44% 52% 53% 51% 39% 45% 33%
Equally likely to support it 18% 20% 17% 23% 15% 18% 18% 17% 20% 27% 17%
Less likely to support it 17% 15% 19% 21% 19% 15% 14% 18% 18% 9% 24%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 19% 22% 15% 15% 15% 23% 18% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (281) (211) (357) (270) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 47% 39% 42% 62% 36% 70% 48% 51% 46% 47% 45% 50% 45%
Equally likely to support it 18% 19% 15% 21% 20% 16% 18% 17% 21% 18% 21% 16% 20%
Less likely to support it 17% 28% 18% 5% 30% 4% 15% 17% 22% 16% 17% 18% 16%
Not sure 17% 14%  25%  12%  14% 10% 19% 14% 10% 19% 16% 16%  20%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400)  (422) (297)  (389) (375) (459) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6l. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — End the weaponization of government against the American people
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 50% 53% 46% 41% 42% 57% 56% 53% 42% 46% 41%
Equally likely to support it 20% 22% 19% 29% 22% 17% 16% 19% 25% 26% 18%
Less likely to support it 12% 14% 11% % 12% 14% 14% 13% 10% 10% 15%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 23% 24% 13% 14% 16% 23% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (281) (210) (357) (271) (603) (166) (155) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 50% 28% 57% 65% 29% 79% 50% 50% 50% 47% 51% 49% 51%
Equally likely to support it 20% 28% 14% 19% 23% 13% 21% 22% 23% 16% 19% 23% 20%
Less likely to support it 12% 23% 8% 5% 27% 3% 11% 14% 17% 14% 11% 11% 14%
Not sure 18% 21% 21% 11% 21% 5% 19% 14% 10% 23% 19% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (422) (297) (389) (376) (459) (310) (230) (197) (244) (424) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6J. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Stop the migrant crime epidemic, demolish the foreign drug cartels, crush gang violence,
and lock up violent offenders
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 55% 55% 55% 34% 54% 62% 66% 60% 42% 50% 38%
Equally likely to support it 19% 20% 18% 27% 18% 19% 12% 17% 24% 21% 26%
Less likely to support it 15% 16% 14% 22% 14% 11% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 17% 14% % 9% 9% 18% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (521) (596) (281) (209) (357) (270) (603) (165) (155) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 55% 35% 49% 82% 34% 86% 56% 56% 55% 54% 55% 57% 51%
Equally likely to support it 19% 27% 19% 10% 25% 9% 19% 19% 24% 16% 17% 19% 23%
Less likely to support it 15% 26% 13% 4% 30% 3% 13% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15%
Not sure 11% 12% 18% 4% 11% 2% 12% 8% 6% 16% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (398) (422) (297) (387) (376) (457) (310) (230) (198) (244) (422) (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6K. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Rebuild our cities, including Washington DC, making them safe, clean, and beautiful again
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 49% 53% 46% 42% 47% 54% 53% 50% 49% 49% 42%
Equally likely to support it 30% 29% 32% 31% 31% 30% 30% 32% 22% 27% 34%
Less likely to support it 7% 6% % 6% 6% 7% 8% % 5% 6% 10%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 21% 16% 9% 10% 11% 24% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (280) (211) (357) (271) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 49% 43% 46% 60% 40% 65% 50% 54% 45% 53% 44% 51% 49%
Equally likely to support it 30% 36% 30% 26% 36% 25% 29% 31% 38% 24% 32% 31% 32%
Less likely to support it 7% 10% 6% 5% 13% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 11%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 10% 11% 6% 15% 8% 8% 17% 16% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (422) (297) (389) (376) (459) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (253)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

You

6L. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Strengthen and modernize our military, making it, without question, the strongest and most

powerful in the world

If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 44% 49% 41% 28% 40% 48% 60% 48% 39% 35% 36%
Equally likely to support it 27% 25% 29% 27% 25% 30% 24% 27% 31% 31% 17%
Less likely to support it 16% 17% 15% 23% 19% 13% 10% 16% 11% 16% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 22% 16% 8% 6% 10% 18% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (521) (597) (281) (210) (357) (270) (602) (166) (155) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 44% 31% 37% 66% 30% 74% 44% 42% 48% 44% 43% 48% 40%
Equally likely to support it 27% 33% 25% 23% 33% 20% 29% 28% 26% 30% 29% 26% 24%
Less likely to support it 16% 24% 17% 6% 27% 4% 12% 20% 21% 15% 17% 13% 21%
Not sure 13% 11% 21% 5% 10% 1% 15% 10% 5% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (400) (422)  (296) (388) (376) (459) (309) (230) (197) (244) (424) (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6M. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Keep the U.S. dollar as the world’s reserve currency
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 47% 53% 42% 32% 49% 49% 57% 52% 39% 37% 33%
Equally likely to support it 26% 27% 26% 27% 21% 30% 25% 24% 24% 35% 32%
Less likely to support it 5% 6% 4% % 8% 4% 2% 3% 13% 8% 2%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 34% 22% 17% 16% 20% 24% 19% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (520) (598) (281) (210) (356) (271) (601) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 47% 34% 41% 67% 34% 73% 46% 51% 46% 43% 53% 49% 40%
Equally likely to support it 26% 40% 23% 15% 38% 16% 25% 27% 33% 26% 21% 27% 30%
Less likely to support it 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 1% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% %
Not sure 22% 18% 33% 14% 21% 9% 22% 18% 16% 25% 22% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (399)  (423)  (296) (388) (875) (459) (309) (230) (198) (244) (422) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

6N. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Fight for and protect Social Security and Medicare with no cuts, including no changes to the

retirement age

If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 64% 61% 67% 46% 62% 67% 80% 70% 60% 48% 51%
Equally likely to support it 19% 21% 17% 26% 22% 16% 14% 16% 17% 30% 30%
Less likely to support it 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 19% 10% 10% 4% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (281) (210) (357) (271) (603) (165) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 64% 70% 56% 67% 72% 67% 69% 64% 63% 62% 73% 62% 61%
Equally likely to support it 19% 19% 18% 21% 18% 21% 16% 23% 23% 20% 13% 22% 20%
Less likely to support it 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 8% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 6% 7% 4% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (399)  (423) (297) (388) (376) (459) (310) (230) (198) (244) (423) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
60. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Cancel the electric vehicle mandate and cut costly and burdensome regulations
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 38% 41% 35% 20% 33% 43% 53% 44% 18% 27% 31%
Equally likely to support it 19% 19% 19% 30% 19% 16% 12% 17% 22% 28% 12%
Less likely to support it 24% 27% 22% 19% 20% 30% 27% 23% 27% 23% 32%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 31% 28% 12% 8% 15% 33% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (519) (596) (280) (209) (355) (271) (600) (164) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 38% 14% 37% 64% 12% 75% 38% 36% 41% 40% 37% 40% 32%
Equally likely to support it 19% 23% 14% 20% 20% 14% 23% 17% 19% 19% 13% 21% 20%
Less likely to support it 24% 46% 17% 9% 53% 6% 20% 30% 31% 21% 24% 22% 32%
Not sure 19% 17% 32% 7% 14% 5% 19% 16% 9% 20% 26% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (399) (421) (295) (388) (374) (455) (310) (230) (197) (242) (422) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

You

6P. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Cut federal funding for any school pushing critical race theory, radical gender ideology, and

other inappropriate racial, sexual, or political content on our children
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 42% 47% 37% 29% 37% 45% 55% 48% 25% 35% 30%
Equally likely to support it 14% 16% 12% 23% 14% 12% 6% 11% 15% 25% 15%
Less likely to support it 30% 28% 32% 29% 31% 30% 30% 28% 36% 24% 48%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 19% 18% 13% 8% 13% 24% 16% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 42% 22% 36% 70% 18% 76% 41% 42% 46% 45% 41% 43% 38%
Equally likely to support it 14% 13% 16% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 9% 15% 16%
Less likely to support it 30% 54% 25% 10% 60% 8% 28% 35% 32% 26% 29% 29% 36%
Not sure 14% 11% 24% 7% 10% 4% 18% 9% 6% 15% 20% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400)  (423)  (297)  (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6Q. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Keep men out of women’s sports
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 51% 55% 46% 38% 45% 56% 62% 54% 41% 51% 36%
Equally likely to support it 13% 13% 13% 20% 11% 15% % 13% 17% 16% 8%
Less likely to support it 20% 21% 20% 24% 27% 17% 15% 20% 17% 17% 38%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 19% 17% 12% 17% 13% 26% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (211) (357) (270) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 51% 25% 47% 82% 24% 85% 54% 49% 51% 49% 46% 57% 45%
Equally likely to support it 13% 19% 12% 9% 16% 9% 12% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 13%
Less likely to support it 20% 39% 16% 5% 41% 3% 14% 25% 26% 22% 20% 17% 25%
Not sure 16% 18% 24% 5% 19% 3% 20% 14% 7% 17% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (422) (297) (389) (875) (459) (310) (230) (198) (243) (424) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6R. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Deport pro-Hamas radicals and make our college campuses safe and patriotic again
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 41% 44% 38% 21% 38% 47% 53% 47% 25% 30% 30%
Equally likely to support it 18% 18% 18% 27% 13% 16% 17% 16% 22% 23% 17%
Less likely to support it 23% 25% 22% 24% 28% 23% 18% 23% 23% 19% 35%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 29% 21% 13% 12% 14% 30% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (521) (596) (281) (210) (355) (271) (603) (165) (156) (193)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 41% 23% 35% 66% 21% 7% 40% 40% 42% 38% 46% 41% 37%
Equally likely to support it 18% 22% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19% 17% 20% 25% 13% 20% 14%
Less likely to support it 23% 41% 20% 8% 45% 5% 19% 27% 30% 19% 23% 23% 28%
Not sure 18% 14% 32% 8% 16% 4% 22% 16% % 19% 18% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (399) (422)  (296) (387) (376) (458) (309) (230) (198) (243) (422) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention

July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

6S. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Secure our elections, including same day voting, voter identification, paper ballots, and proof

of citizenship

If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 50% 51% 50% 37% 44% 54% 65% 55% 42% 39% 44%
Equally likely to support it 19% 20% 18% 28% 22% 17% 10% 15% 22% 36% 20%
Less likely to support it 17% 19% 14% 15% 16% 18% 18% 18% 14% 9% 20%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 20% 19% 12% 7% 12% 22% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (211) (356) (271) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 50% 34% 40% 79% 31% 85% 48% 48% 57% 50% 50% 52% 47%
Equally likely to support it 19% 22% 24% 10% 22% 8% 23% 20% 14% 22% 20% 19% 16%
Less likely to support it 17% 32% 12% 6% 37% 4% 13% 22% 21% 12% 16% 16% 22%
Not sure 14% 12% 24% 5% 10% 2% 15% 11% 8% 17% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400)  (423)  (296) (389) (375) (459) (310) (230) (198) (244) (423) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
6T. Support or Oppose Republican Party Policies — Unite our country by bringing it to new and record levels of success
If a political party promised to do the following, would that make you. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support it 52% 61% 44% 37% 45% 59% 64% 56% 45% 46% 40%
Equally likely to support it 26% 24% 28% 33% 28% 22% 23% 24% 29% 32% 26%
Less likely to support it 5% 4% 6% % 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 23% 22% 13% 10% 15% 20% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (281) (211) (356) (271) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More likely to support it 52% 43% 46% 67% 42% 75% 51% 57% 51% 52% 53% 51% 52%
Equally likely to support it 26% 33% 26% 19% 33% 17% 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 27% 22%
Less likely to support it 5% 10% 2% 4% 9% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5% 7%
Not sure 17% 14% 26% 10% 15% 5% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (422) (297) (389) (376) (459) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

You

7A. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — America is now rocked by raging inflation, open borders, rampant crime, attacks
on our children, and global conflict, chaos, and instability
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 43% 42% 44% 26% 35% 50% 59% 49% 32% 32% 31%
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 20% 32% 20% 15% 12% 18% 20% 22% 23%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 16% 12% 9% 5% 10% 11% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 15% 17% 14% 9% 14% 17% 20% 16% 16% 12% 20%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 17% 20% 9% 4% 8% 23% 21% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 43% 18% 41% 72% 16% 79% 44% 42% 42% 40% 43% 47% 38%
Somewhat agree 19% 23% 20% 14% 20% 13% 18% 22% 18% 22% 17% 19% 20%
Somewhat disagree 10% 17% 7% 7% 18% 6% 9% 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 15% 33% 10% 2% 39% 1% 13% 16% 22% 11% 15% 15% 20%
Not sure 12% 10% 21% 5% 7% 2% 16% 7% 5% 16% 16% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400) (423) (297)  (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You

7B. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — American workers are the most productive, talented, and innovative on earth
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 28% 30% 27% 15% 26% 35% 34% 31% 26% 26% 15%
Somewhat agree 32% 36% 28% 29% 32% 31% 36% 34% 27% 32% 27%
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 20% 26% 11% 15% 18% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 23% 21% 13% 9% 13% 23% 21% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (211) (357) (270) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 28% 24% 21% 41% 27% 45% 29% 30% 28% 29% 28% 28% 28%
Somewhat agree 32% 36% 29% 31% 34% 33% 32% 30% 36% 33% 32% 33% 28%
Somewhat disagree 17% 21% 15% 15% 21% 10% 18% 19% 15% 14% 15% 19% 18%
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 8% 2% 8% 3% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 10%
Not sure 16% 11% 27% 11% 10% 9% 15% 14% 12% 17% 21% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (423) (296)  (389) (375) (459) (310) (230) (198) (243) (424)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — If we don’t have a border, we don’t have a country
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 44% 47% 41% 24% 42% 51% 54% 48% 30% 40% 31%
Somewhat agree 19% 22% 15% 23% 19% 19% 13% 18% 21% 21% 16%
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 18% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 15% 15%
Strongly disagree 14% 11% 16% 16% 14% 12% 14% 13% 18% 11% 21%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 19% 13% 8% 7% 9% 19% 13% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 44% 18% 41% 74% 17% 80% 41% 45% 48% 42% 43% 46% 42%
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 19% 16% 20% 13% 20% 16% 21% 21% 16% 19% 19%
Somewhat disagree 13% 22% 12% 4% 21% 3% 14% 13% 12% 8% 15% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 14% 28% 10% 2% 32% 1% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16%
Not sure 11% 10% 19% 5% 10% 3% 13% 10% 5% 16% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400)  (423) (297)  (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

7D. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — If we don’t have a strong military, we won’t be able to defend our interests and

we will be at the mercy of hostile nations
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 44% 44% 44% 23% 39% 51% 60% 49% 36% 35% 30%
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 26% 33% 25% 28% 25% 27% 29% 27% 35%
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 8% 13% 14% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 12%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% % 10% 9% 4% 5% 6% 9% 7% 11%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 20% 14% 7% 4% 7% 19% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118) (520) (598) (281) (210) (357) (270) (602) (165) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 44% 30% 36% 68% 30% 74% 42% 47% 49% 46% 40% 48% 40%
Somewhat agree 28% 33% 29% 22% 34% 19% 30% 25% 28% 26% 30% 28% 27%
Somewhat disagree 10% 17% 11% 3% 16% 4% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 8% 15%
Strongly disagree 7% 12% 7% 1% 11% 1% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 6% 8% 3% 13% 6% 5% 13% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (400) (422)  (296)  (389) (376) (459) (309) (230) (198) (244) (423)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — The United States has more liquid gold under our feet than any other nation
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 19% 22% 16% 8% 19% 22% 25% 20% 20% 15% 13%
Somewhat agree 22% 27% 17% 23% 22% 19% 24% 23% 18% 23% 16%
Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 13% 20% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 16% 20%
Strongly disagree 7% 6% % % 8% 5% 7% 6% 11% 5% 11%
Not sure 39% 30% 48% 42% 41% 42% 31% 39% 40% 41% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 19% 17% 12% 28% 15% 3% 15% 20% 22% 23% 15% 22% 14%
Somewhat agree 22% 20% 19% 26% 22% 26% 22% 20% 26% 19% 21% 26% 16%
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 13% 11% 17% 8% 13% 16% 15% 15% 12% 13% 16%
Strongly disagree 7% 13% 6% 1% 12% 1% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 39% 33% 50% 33% 35% 29% 43% 36% 30% 35% 45% 34% 47%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400)  (423) (297) (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — Those who join our country must love our country
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 48% 49% 47% 26% 39% 58% 63% 54% 39% 37% 29%
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 21% 29% 19% 17% 21% 18% 28% 24% 26%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 17% 11% 9% 6% 10% 7% 17% %
Strongly disagree 8% 10% % 11% 11% 7% 4% % 9% 7% 22%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 16% 20% 9% 6% 11% 18% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118) (521) (597) (281) (210) (356) (271) (603) (166) (155) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 48% 33% 36% 7% 31% 79% 49% 46% 51% 49% 47% 49% 47%
Somewhat agree 21% 26% 23% 13% 26% 15% 20% 22% 23% 14% 26% 23% 17%
Somewhat disagree 10% 17% 10% 4% 19% 3% 10% 13% 9% 12% 6% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 13% 10% 1% 13% 1% 7% 9% 12% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 13% 11% 21% 5% 11% 2% 14% 10% 5% 14% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (399)  (423) (296)  (388) (375) (459) (310) (230) (197) (244) (423)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
7G. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — War breeds inflation while geopolitical stability brings price stability
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 29% 34% 24% 21% 38% 27% 29% 29% 30% 30% 17%
Somewhat agree 29% 31% 27% 28% 28% 31% 30% 32% 24% 15% 42%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% % 13% 11% 6% 15% %
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 8% 2%
Not sure 28% 18% 36% 33% 23% 30% 23% 25% 32% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 29% 27% 25% 34% 28% 36% 27% 30% 37% 23% 27% 30% 33%
Somewhat agree 29% 30% 23% 36% 33% 35% 26% 33% 33% 29% 32% 28% 30%
Somewhat disagree 10% 14% 7% 10% 12% 7% 15% 6% 8% 15% 6% 11% 8%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Not sure 28% 23%  42% 1%  21% 21% 27% 28% 19% 29% 32% 25%  25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400)  (423) (297) (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (254)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
7H. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — We are a nation in SERIOUS DECLINE
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 37% 38% 37% 23% 32% 47% 42% 41% 26% 32% 37%
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 28% 32% 29% 20% 27% 26% 19% 36% 22%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9%
Strongly disagree 14% 18% 10% 9% 14% 12% 19% 15% 12% 8% 12%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 28% 16% 10% 3% 8% 31% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (520) (597) (281) (210) (355) (271) (602) (166) (154) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 37% 16% 40% 57% 14% 63% 39% 36% 37% 33% 34% 43% 34%
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 23% 29% 24% 27% 30% 30% 21% 34% 28% 25% 20%
Somewhat disagree 10% 16% 6% 6% 21% 5% 7% 10% 15% 5% 4% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 14% 29% 9% 3% 32% 2% 11% 15% 21% 10% 15% 11% 20%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 6% 8% 3% 13% 10% % 17% 19% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (400)  (422) (295)  (389) (374) (457) (310) (230) (198) (244) (422)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
71. Agreement With Statements in Republican Party Platform — We must unleash American energy if we want to destroy inflation
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 31% 36% 27% 18% 29% 35% 41% 36% 20% 24% 23%
Somewhat agree 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 30% 16%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 12% 19% 15% 9% 11% 13% 15% 7% 20%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% % 6% 5% 11% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 33% 28% 22% 14% 20% 33% 32% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (281) (210) (857) (271) (603) (166) (156) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 31% 15% 29% 51% 13% 63% 28% 35% 32% 34% 31% 33% 27%
Somewhat agree 23% 21% 23% 26% 22% 22% 24% 20% 30% 19% 25% 26% 19%
Somewhat disagree 13% 24% 8% 7% 20% 6% 13% 15% 15% 15% 11% 12% 15%
Strongly disagree 8% 16% 7% 2% 20% 0% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Not sure 24% 25% 34% 14% 24% 9% 28% 21% 15% 23% 25% 22% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (399)  (423) (297)  (388) (376) (460) (310) (230) (197) (244) (424) (254)




YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 31% 23% 22% 22% 29% 33% 33% 8% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 17% 14% 14% 19% 19% 18% 7% 25% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 13% 7% 6% 4% % 8% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 41% 49% 42% 52% 42% 44% 40% 66% 44% 57%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 4% 1% 3% 11% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (520) (594) (280) (208) (356) (270) (601) (165) (155) (193)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 27% 1% 17% 65% 1% 67% 27% 29% 25% 23% 30% 27% 26%
Somewhat favorable 17% 2% 21% 28% 1% 28% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 10% 3% 5% 3% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 45% 86% 41% 5% 91% 2% 43% 47% 50% 46% 44% 43% 49%
Don’t know 4% 2% 11% 0% 1% 0% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (399)  (420) (295)  (386) (374) (458) (308) (229) (197) (243) (422)  (252)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Favorability — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 1% 5% 14% 21% 12% 2% 14% ™%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 17% 17% 22% 18% 27% 25% 7% 14% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13% 3%
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 27% 12% 31% 33% 29% 25% 34% 28% 34%
Don’t know 28% 20% 35% 55% 31% 20% 11% 23% 42% 31% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (516) (595) (278) (211) (355) (267) (597) (165) (155) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very favorable 11% 1% 9% 23% 1% 28% 10% 13% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 21% 10% 19% 35% 9% 42% 15% 21% 31% 25% 20% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 12% 13% 19% 13% 12% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 27% 54% 20% 5% 61% 4% 26% 30% 31% 27% 29% 24% 31%
Don’t know 28% 19% 40% 24% 12% 15% 37% 23% 10% 27% 28% 29% 26%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (399)  (419)  (293) (387) (3873) (453) (308) (230) (195) (243) (420) (253)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
8C. Favorability — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 1% 4% 8% 13% 8% 3% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 9% 17% 15% 8% 16% 14% 13% 16% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% % 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 4% 14% 5%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 8% 24% 24% 22% 19% 27% 16% 26%
Don’t know 50% 40% 59% 62% 47% 51% 41% 49% 52% 49% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107) (514) (593) (276) (208) (356) (267) (596) (163) (154) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 7% 2% % 12% 1% 19% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 12% 21% 8% 26% 8% 15% 19% 14% 15% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 8% 7% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 20% 40% 16% 3% 47% 3% 18% 19% 27% 22% 22% 17% 21%
Don’t know 50% 39% 56% 55% 33% 44% 59% 47% 34% 49% 48% 50% 53%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (397) (417)  (293)  (386) (372) (454) (307) (230) (195) (241) (421)  (250)
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YouGov Survey: 2024 Republican Convention
July 9 - 12, 2024 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens You
8D. Favorability — Doug Burgum
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 11% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% 7% 12% 16% 7% 14% 14% 4% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 13% 11% 7% 11% 12% 4% 12% 4%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 8% 15% 19% 10% 12% 21% 16% 11%
Don’t know 59% 47% 69% 64% 54% 61% 53% 56% 65% 56% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (521) (596) (280) (209) (357) (271) (602) (165) (155) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 13% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 5% 9% 22% 6% 24% 10% 13% 17% 13% 10% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 5% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 14% 28% 10% 2% 30% 2% 13% 13% 20% 18% 12% 12% 15%
Don’t know 59% 50% 70% 56% 47% 50% 63% 56% 45% 53% 67% 58% 56%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (398) (422) (297) (388) (376) (459) (309) (230) (197) (244) (423) (253)
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8E. Favorability — Tom Cotton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 2% 4% 8% 14% 9% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 8% 13% 14% 9% 13% 12% 6% 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 12% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 11% 22% 19% 19% 16% 25% 18% 19%
Don’t know 55% 44% 65% 63% 53% 56% 50% 54% 58% 55% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (514) (595) (278) (208) (354) (269) (598) (164) (153) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very favorable 7% 1% 6% 15% 1% 20% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 7% 9% 20% 7% 22% 11% 10% 15% 16% 6% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 15% 9% 3% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 18% 36% 14% 3% 40% 2% 17% 19% 20% 19% 18% 17% 19%
Don’t know 55% 46% 64% 56% 42% 48% 60% 54% 43% 51% 65% 50% 58%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (398)  (418)  (293) (386) (872) (455) (307) (230) (194) (240) (422) (253)
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8F. Favorability — Tim Scott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 13% 8% 2% 6% 11% 21% 12% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 10% 14% 16% 10% 17% 15% 10% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 14% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 22% 23% 21% 10% 26% 24% 26% 19% 35% 22% 24%
Don’t know 45% 34% 55% 60% 45% 45% 31% 45% 45% 44% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112) (518) (594) (278) (209) (356) (269) (598) (164) (155) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 10% 2% 10% 20% 2% 29% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 11% 23% 7% 28% 10% 15% 20% 13% 9% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 8% 7% 13% 7% 7% 8% 14% 12% 6% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 22% 46% 15% 4% 50% 3% 20% 24% 28% 27% 19% 20% 25%
Don’t know 45% 33% 56% 46% 28% 34% 53% 40% 30% 39% 54% 43% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (399)  (419)  (294) (386) (376) (456) (307) (230) (195) (243) (421) (253)
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8G. Favorability — Elise Stefanik
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 3% 1% 5% 14% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 5% 14% 10% 6% 7% 9% 4% 13% 5%
Very unfavorable 16% 16% 15% 5% 18% 20% 17% 14% 26% 15% 14%
Don’t know 61% 51% 70% 66% 59% 62% 57% 60% 61% 59% 71%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (516) (593) (277) (208) (355) (269) (596) (164) (155) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very favorable 6% 1% 6% 10% 1% 15% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 9% 5% 6% 17% 5% 19% 5% 10% 16% 11% 4% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 7% 12% 6% 7% 10% 13% 7% 5% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 16% 33% 9% 4% 38% 4% 15% 16% 21% 21% 15% 14% 15%
Don’t know 61% 48% 73% 62% 44% 54% 70% 57% 44% 55% 71% 58% 60%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (397) (420) (292)  (384) (372) (457) (308) (230) (195) (241) (422)  (251)
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8H. Favorability — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 6% ™% 2% 5% 10% 7% 8% 5% 4% %
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 16% 16% 23% 26% 25% 14% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 34% 23% 28% 24% 26% 36% 30% 18% 33% 26%
Very unfavorable 29% 27% 30% 23% 37% 28% 26% 26% 34% 30% 41%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 30% 18% 13% 4% 12% 29% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (517) (592) (279) (209) (355) (266) (596) (165) (154) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very favorable 7% 4% 2% 14% 4% 14% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 11% 17% 34% 14% 35% 17% 20% 24% 13% 16% 24% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 33% 27% 25% 34% 27% 27% 29% 37% 39% 26% 27% 26%
Very unfavorable 29% 44% 26% 14% 44% 17% 29% 33% 24% 32% 28% 25% 33%
Don’t know 16% 9% 27% 12% 3% 7% 21% 11% % 12% 23% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (399)  (419)  (291) (387) (872) (455) (307) (230) (195) (243) (420) (251)
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8l. Favorability — Lara Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 3% 11% 16% 20% 15% 4% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 11% 15% 11% 12% 23% 17% 6% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 16% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 28% 19% 31% 31% 27% 24% 46% 28% 23%
Don’t know 36% 28% 43% 47% 37% 36% 23% 34% 36% 38% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (518) (592) (279) (209) (355) (267) (597) (166) (154) (193)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very favorable 13% 4% 10% 26% 4% 33% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 5% 10% 31% 5% 30% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 11% 11% 7% 6% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 27% 55% 21% 4% 60% 3% 27% 30% 32% 32% 25% 26% 29%
Don’t know 36% 23% 52% 32% 21% 27% 38% 32% 27% 32% 44% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (399)  (420)  (291) (386) (872) (457) (308) (229) (193) (243) (423) (251)
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8J. Favorability — Michael Whatley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 6% 11% 15% 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 12% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 6% 13% 11% 10% 8% 19% 16% 6%
Don’t know 71% 63% 78% 67% 65% 74% 75% 71% 64% 66% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (513) (591) (276) (209) (354) (265) (593) (164) (153) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 18% 7% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 4% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 11% 2% 10% 5%
Very unfavorable 10% 21% 6% 3% 22% 2% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Don’t know 71% 61% 80% 70% 61% 67% 2% 69% 67% 63% 78% 68% 73%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (398)  (418)  (288) (385) (370) (454) (305) (229) (193) (238) (421) (252)
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9. Plan To Watch Republican National Convention
How much of the Republican National Convention do you plan to watch next week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I'll watch a lot of it 11% 11% 10% 5% 11% 13% 13% 13% 7% 5% 6%
I'll watch some of it 23% 26% 21% 20% 20% 23% 32% 25% 10% 28% 22%
I'll watch Donald Trump’s
speech, but nothing
else 8% 10% 6% 14% 9% 6% 3% 8% 6% 11% 3%
| probably won’t watch
any of it 21% 24% 17% 23% 17% 20% 23% 23% 21% 14% 12%
| definitely won’t watch
any of it 27% 22% 32% 27% 34% 27% 21% 23% 42% 24% 46%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 14% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
I'll watch a lot of it 11% 8% 5% 20% 9% 22% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 11%
I'll watch some of it 23% 15% 20% 35% 17% 41% 18% 25% 31% 21% 21% 27% 22%
I'll watch Donald Trump’s
speech, but nothing
else 8% 7% 4% 13% 5% 12% 7% 9% 9% 13% 6% 7% 7%
| probably won'’t watch
any of it 21% 21% 25% 15% 22% 14% 19% 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 18%
| definitely won’t watch
any of it 27% 41% 32% 8% 40% 4% 30% 28% 22% 24% 25% 28% 30%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 9% 6% 6% 15% 5% 2% 12% 14% 6% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400) (423) (297)  (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424)  (254)
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10. Watched Past Republican National Conventions
Have you watched any part of Republican conventions in past presidential elections?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 28% 30% 42% 54% 44% 25% 36%
No 51% 60% 63% 49% 35% 47% 64% 61%
Not sure 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 9% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (195)
2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category)
Total Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast South  West
Yes 39% 36% 61% 32% 44% 48% 33% 42% 38%
No 51% 58% 33% 55% 50% 49% 54% 49% 49%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 13% 6% 4% 13% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (424) (254)
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11. Hold National Presidential Nominating Conventions
In general, do you think the political parties should or should not hold national presidential nominating conventions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should hold national
presidential nominating
conventions 52% 62% 42% 49% 52% 53% 52% 55% 45% 48% 44%
Should not hold national
presidential nominating
conventions 9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10%
Not sure 39% 30% 47% 41% 37% 39% 38% 36% 47% 39% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Should hold national
presidential nominating
conventions 52% 54% 37% 65% 50% 69% 48% 54% 64% 50% 49% 56% 49%
Should not hold national
presidential nominating
conventions 9% 11% 9% 8% 14% 6% 11% 9% 8% 13% 6% 10% 9%
Not sure 39% 35% 54% 27% 36% 25% 41% 36% 28% 37% 45% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (400) (423) (297) (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (254)
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12. What Will Republicans Accomplish
If Republicans gain control of the presidency and both branches of Congress in the upcoming election, which, if any of the following do you think they will

accomplish? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Seal the border, and stop
the migrant invasion 42% 41% 42% 31% 34% 42% 59% 48% 25% 33% 33%

Carry out the largest
deportation operation
in American history 40% 42% 37% 29% 32% 41% 57% 46% 29% 21% 40%

End inflation, and make

America affordable
again 30% 29% 31% 24% 29% 29% 39% 36% 13% 22% 27%

Make America the

dominant energy

producer in the world,

by far 24% 27% 21% 11% 21% 23% 41% 29% 12% 13% 21%
Stop outsourcing, and

turn the United States

into a manufacturing
superpower 25% 28% 22% 14% 21% 28% 35% 30% 14% 14% 17%

Large tax cuts for

workers, and no tax on
tips 22% 25% 19% 15% 21% 21% 32% 27% 10% 13% 17%

Defend our constitution,
our bill of rights, and
our fundamental
freedoms, including
freedom of speech,
freedom of religion,
and the right to keep
and bear arms 32% 33% 30% 23% 30% 30% 44% 37% 14% 23% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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Total

Gender

continued from previous page
Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Female 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ White

Black Hispanic Other

Prevent World War
Three, restore peace in
Europe and in the
Middle East, and build
a great iron dome
missile defense shield
over our entire country
—all made in America

End the weaponization of
government against
the American people

Stop the migrant crime
epidemic, demolish the
foreign drug cartels,
crush gang violence,
and lock up violent
offenders

Rebuild our cities,
including Washington
DC, making them safe,
clean, and beautiful
again

Strengthen and
modernize our military,
making it, without
question, the strongest
and most powerful in
the world

Keep the U.S. dollar as
the world’s reserve
currency

22%

22%

30%

17%

30%

25%

26%

23%

31%

19%

33%

26%

19% 14%

21% 10%

29% 23%

16% 10%

28% 20%

24% 14%

19% 23% 31% 27%

20% 25% 32% 27%

27% 30% 39% 35%

14% 20% 24% 22%

25% 32% 43% 37%

23% 30% 31% 30%

8% 17% 13%

5% 16% 18%

15% 22% 22%

6% 10% 13%

13% 17% 21%

14% 12% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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Total

Gender

continued from previous page
Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Female 18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black Hispanic Other

Fight for and protect
Social Security and
Medicare with no cuts,
including no changes
to the retirement age

Cancel the electric
vehicle mandate and
cut costly and
burdensome
regulations

Cut federal funding for
any school pushing
critical race theory,
radical gender
ideology, and other
inappropriate racial,
sexual, or political
content on our children

Keep men out of
women’s sports

Deport pro-Hamas
radicals and make our
college campuses safe
and patriotic again

Secure our elections,
including same day
voting, voter
identification, paper
ballots, and proof of
citizenship

23%

37%

40%

40%

28%

27%

24%

38%

40%

39%

30%

29%

22% 10%

37% 21%

40% 29%

42% 32%

27% 14%

26% 18%

20%

28%

34%

33%

24%

26%

25%

41%

42%

42%

32%

25%

34%

59%

55%

54%

42%

40%

28%

43%

45%

46%

33%

32%

9% 10% 15%

19% 23% 41%

24% 29% 44%

28% 25% 40%

19% 14% 25%

8% 18% 31%
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continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Unite our country by
bringing it to new and
record levels of
success 20% 20% 20% 11% 16% 22% 31% 25% 7% 11% 14%
None of the above 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 17% 13% 11%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 19% 11% 16% 18% 15% 19%
Unweighted N (1,120) (521) (599) (281) (211) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Seal the border, and stop
the migrant invasion 42% 25% 33% 69% 25% 78% 38% 46% 46% 42% 44% 42% 38%
Carry out the largest
deportation operation
in American history 40% 36% 33% 51% 40% 60% 35% 41% 51% 40% 44% 36% 42%
End inflation, and make
America affordable
again 30% 8% 25% 61% 6% 68% 28% 31% 34% 29% 29% 32% 30%
Make America the
dominant energy
producer in the world,
by far 24% 10% 19% 44% 9% 56% 20% 24% 31% 31% 21% 24% 21%
Stop outsourcing, and
turn the United States
into a manufacturing
superpower 25% 8% 19% 49% 6% 60% 19% 32% 23% 23% 26% 26% 23%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Large tax cuts for
workers, and no tax on
tips 22% 9% 18% 41% 9% 52% 18% 26% 24% 21% 22% 23% 21%

Defend our constitution,

our bill of rights, and

our fundamental

freedoms, including

freedom of speech,

freedom of religion,

and the right to keep

and bear arms 32% 10% 27% 60% 9% 69% 27% 35% 33% 30% 30% 34% 29%
Prevent World War

Three, restore peace in

Europe and in the

Middle East, and build

a great iron dome

missile defense shield

over our entire country

— all made in America 22% 4% 19% 43% 6% 54% 16% 27% 25% 24% 21% 23% 20%
End the weaponization of

government against

the American people 22% 4% 19% 44% 4% 56% 17% 26% 26% 19% 28% 23% 17%
Stop the migrant crime

epidemic, demolish the

foreign drug cartels,

crush gang violence,

and lock up violent

offenders 30% 11% 24% 56% 12% 64% 28% 31% 36% 34% 29% 29% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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You

Total

Party ID

2024 Vote Intent

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Region

Dem

Ind

Rep

Biden

Trump

< $50K

$50-100K

$100K+

Northeast

Midwest South

West

Rebuild our cities,
including Washington
DC, making them safe,
clean, and beautiful
again

Strengthen and
modernize our military,
making it, without
question, the strongest
and most powerful in
the world

Keep the U.S. dollar as
the world’s reserve
currency

Fight for and protect
Social Security and
Medicare with no cuts,
including no changes
to the retirement age

Cancel the electric
vehicle mandate and
cut costly and
burdensome
regulations

17%

30%

25%

23%

37%

6%

17%

10%

9%

30%

13%

23%

21%

18%

33%

34%

53%

44%

41%

51%

%

13%

11%

8%

35%

43%

64%

53%

53%

64%

14%

25%

21%

20%

27%

19%

34%

29%

25%

48%

22%

37%

25%

25%

43%

16%

32%

21%

24%

34%

15% 18%

33% 30%

23% 30%

19% 26%

49% 32%

19%

27%

21%

19%

38%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South

West

Cut federal funding for

any school pushing

critical race theory,

radical gender

ideology, and other

inappropriate racial,

sexual, or political

content on our children 40% 38% 35% 48% 42% 58% 34% 46% 48% 38% 42% 38%
Keep men out of

women’s sports 40% 30% 32% 61% 31% 70% 35% 45% 47% 36% 46% 41%
Deport pro-Hamas

radicals and make our

college campuses safe

and patriotic again 28% 18% 27% 42% 19% 55% 24% 33% 28% 26% 33% 27%
Secure our elections,

including same day

voting, voter

identification, paper

ballots, and proof of

citizenship 27% 10% 21% 52% 10% 62% 23% 30% 30% 30% 26% 26%
Unite our country by

bringing it to new and

record levels of

success 20% 4% 15% 43% 5% 50% 17% 22% 21% 19% 19% 22%
None of the above 12% 20% 14% 3% 20% 2% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12%
Not sure 16% 11% 25% 13% 9% 4% 20% 11% 9% 15% 16% 15%

43%

36%

28%

28%

18%
14%
19%

Unweighted N (1,120)  (400)  (423) (297)  (389) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424)

(254)
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13. MAGA Republican
Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?
Asked of Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 38% 44% * * 41% * 39% * * *
No 51% 57% 45% * * 49% * 52% * * *
Not sure 8% 5% 10% * * 10% * 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (296) (145) (151) (61) (37) (106) (92) (209) (14) (29) (44)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 41% * * 41% * 48% 39% * * * * 43% *
No 51% * * 51% * 48% 49% * * * * 48% *
Not sure 8% * * 8% * 4% 12% * * * * 9% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (296) (0) (0) (296) (13) (239) (112) (90) (69) 41) (71) (120) (64)
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14. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Our lives are threatened

by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants

and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 37% 36% 38% 27% 34% 37% 50% 40% 33% 32% 23%
It's a big, beautiful world,

mostly full of good

people, and we must

find a way to embrace

each other and not

allow ourselves to

become isolated. 47% 49% 46% 54% 51% 45% 39% 46% 47% 48% 54%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 19% 15% 18% 11% 13% 19% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (520) (597) (280) (209) (357) (271) (602) (165) (156) (194)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Qur lives are threatened
by terrorists, criminals,
and illegal immigrants
and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 37% 17% 31% 64% 16% 67% 40% 34% 35% 36% 43% 36% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

It's a big, beautiful world,
mostly full of good
people, and we must
find a way to embrace
each other and not
allow ourselves to

become isolated. 47% 73% 40% 28% 77% 24% 43% 53% 57% 43% 35% 55% 49%
Not sure 16% 10% 29% 8% 8% 9% 17% 13% 8% 21% 22% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,117)  (398) (422) (297)  (388) (375) (460) (309) (230) (198) (244) (421)  (254)
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15A. Likelihood of Biden Outcomes — Joe Biden is currently the presumptive Democratic nominee for president
Do you think that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 34% 34% 35% 19% 34% 40% 40% 33% 44% 33% 27%
Probably 40% 43% 36% 49% 35% 36% 40% 43% 29% 30% 44%
Probably not 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 5% 12% 9%
Definitely not 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 17% 11% 12% 7% 10% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (521) (598) (280) (211) (357) (271) (603) (165) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 34% 53% 27% 22% 63% 28% 31% 38% 42% 33% 32% 38% 31%
Probably 40% 34% 38% 47% 32% 45% 37% 41% 40% 42% 45% 35% 40%
Probably not 9% 4% 9% 12% 2% 13% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9%
Definitely not 6% 4% 4% 9% 1% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9%
Not sure 12% 4% 22% 9% 2% 8% 15% 8% 4% 13% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (399) (423) (297) (388) (376) (460) (309) (230) (197) (244) (424) (254)
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15B. Likelihood of Biden Outcomes — Joe Biden will be chosen as the nominee for president at the Democratic National Convention
Do you think that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 26% 26% 25% 21% 29% 27% 24% 24% 40% 28% 14%
Probably 41% 42% 40% 47% 36% 37% 46% 44% 30% 31% 51%
Probably not 10% 12% 9% % 12% 12% 8% 11% 5% 8% 9%
Definitely not 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 14% 4%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 17% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108) (518) (590) (278) (209) (351) (270) (597) (161) (156) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 26% 44%  17%  15%  47% 17% 27% 28% 24% 29% 23% 30%  18%
Probably 41% 40% 38% 45% 41% 47% 33% 44% 52% 36% 41% 38% 50%
Probably not 10% 6% 10% 15% 4% 14% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10%
Definitely not 5% 3% 5% 7% 0% 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 1%
Not sure 19% 7% 31% 18% 8% 16% 23% 17% 9% 20% 23% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (398)  (416)  (294) (389) (369) (455) (307) (230) (198) (241) (419) (250)
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15C. Likelihood of Biden Outcomes — Joe Biden will be the Democratic nominee for president on Election Day in November
Do you think that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 24% 25% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 21% 47% 25% 16%
Probably 40% 41% 38% 42% 36% 37% 44% 42% 24% 39% 44%
Probably not 11% 13% 9% 7% 15% 12% 9% 13% 3% 8% 16%
Definitely not 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 18% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (280) (211) (357) (271) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 24% 44% 16% 13% 48% 14% 25% 27% 22% 28% 20% 27% 22%
Probably 40% 39% 37% 43% 39% 43% 36% 42% 47% 39% 39% 37% 44%
Probably not 11% 6% 12% 15% 5% 16% 10% 8% 18% 10% 10% 12% 12%
Definitely not 5% 2% 4% 9% 0% 7% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Not sure 20% 9% 30% 20% 8% 20% 22% 20% 10% 20% 26% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (399) (423)  (297) (388) (376) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (253)
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15D. Likelihood of Biden Outcomes — Joe Biden will win the 2024 presidential Election
Do you think that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 13% 13% 13% 5% 15% 16% 15% 11% 29% 12% 7%
Probably 12% 12% 13% 17% 12% 10% 12% 10% 20% 14% 15%
Probably not 20% 21% 18% 24% 21% 16% 18% 19% 7% 28% 29%
Definitely not 32% 36% 29% 23% 28% 40% 36% 40% 12% 21% 23%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 30% 24% 18% 19% 20% 32% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (211) (357) (270) (602) (166) (156) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 13% 34% 4% 1% 38% 0% 13% 12% 17% 17% 10% 13% 12%
Probably 12% 23% 10% 4% 28% 1% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14%
Probably not 20% 14% 22% 22% 12% 23% 18% 23% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20%
Definitely not 32% 8% 29% 63% 1% 68% 33% 33% 32% 26% 35% 34% 33%
Not sure 22% 21% 36% 10% 21% 8% 23% 20% 18% 22% 26% 22% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (422) (297) (389) (375) (460) (310) (230) (198) (244) (424) (253)
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15E. Likelihood of Biden Outcomes — Joe Biden will be the president in 2028
Do you think that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 9% 9% 9% 4% 11% 12% 8% % 21% 10% 5%
Probably 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 10% 15% 11% 20% 11% 9%
Probably not 19% 17% 21% 23% 20% 17% 17% 20% 9% 20% 28%
Definitely not 40% 46% 35% 36% 34% 46% 42% 47% 14% 38% 30%
Not sure 20% 14% 24% 27% 21% 15% 17% 15% 35% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119) (520) (599) (281) (210) (357) (271) (603) (166) (156) (194)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 9% 22% 3% 2% 25% 1% 11% 10% % 11% 9% 9% 9%
Probably 12% 29% 6% 2% 30% 1% 13% 9% 20% 16% 6% 14% 14%
Probably not 19% 17% 23% 17% 16% 18% 17% 24% 18% 18% 21% 17% 21%
Definitely not 40% 11% 39% 73% 5% 76% 39% 39% 44% 35% 41% 40% 43%
Not sure 20% 22% 29% % 24% 4% 20% 17% 12% 21% 24% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (400) (422) (297)  (389) (376) (459) (310) (230) (197) (244) (424)  (254)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 9 - 12, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.603, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.999.

1120
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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